

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44459/2018

BUDHI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.175451/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175450/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175449/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44461/2018 (II-C)

(IA No.175428/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175425/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.175424/2018-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING)

Date : 10-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Daanish, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from surrendering are rejected.

However, four weeks time is granted to the petitioners to surrender and file proof thereof.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR