

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION; and, IA No.175412/2018-GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 11-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR
Mohd. W. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Application for bail is rejected.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER