

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44459/2018

BUDHI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44461/2018 (II-C)

Date : 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is granted one week's
time to file proof of surrender.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)