

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1636-1638/2018

SURESH CHAND SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183026/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183024/2018-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Date : 21-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
 Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
 Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Shefali Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
 Emamuddin Aazmi, Adv.
 Mr. Jugul Kishor Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
 Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr.Daamish Ahmad Syed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Application for bail is rejected.

Tag with Cr1.A.No.1547-1549/2018 [Sami Ullah & Ors.

vs. Zulfikar Nasir & Ors.]

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER