

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL Diary No(s). 1361/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in CRLA No. 574/2015 31-10-2018 in CRLA No. 629/2015 31-10-2018 in CRLA No. 884/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SARWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( IA No.41158/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.41153/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.41155/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 29-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR  
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Varnita Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos. 1547-1549 of 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR