

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO.37655/2019 FOR BAIL IN CRL.A.158-160/2019 TO BE LISTED)

WITH I.A.No.37655/2019 in CrI.A.No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)
 (FOR GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 16-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
 HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)
 IA 37655

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Suvanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Parvez Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Pulkit Chandra, Adv.
 Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.
 for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

State

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, Adv. (AAG)
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Complainant

Ms. Rebecca M. John, Sr. Adv.
 Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Bora, Adv.

No.29

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call for the records.

A copy of the application be served on the State. Objections, if any, shall be filed within four weeks from today.

In the meanwhile, the jail authorities shall provide proper medical help to the applicant from the expert doctors in the field.

The application will be considered after three months.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS