

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183026/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.183024/2018-EX-PARTE BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)
(IA No.41158/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.41153/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
and IA No.41155/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 22-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aamir Khan,Adv.
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani,Adv.
Mr. Manohar Pratap,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Raman Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tandon,Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is given to both respondents in Cr1. A. No. 1548/2018 to file counter affidavit.

In all other matters, Issue reminder to all respondents for certificate of service and for original records.

List again on 18.9.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG