

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 82656/2019 IN CRL.A. NO. 1636-1638/2018 TO BE LISTED]

IA No. 49126/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 47504/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 34808/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 168336/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 134571/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 82656/2019

IA No. 82656/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 03-06-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanpreep Singh Ajmari, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep.M, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Ms. Sridevi Panikkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.
Mr. M.Noman-ul-Haq, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for bail is rejected.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer