

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. NO. 37655/2019 for bail in CRL. A. 158-160/2019 to be listed)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

(ONLY

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 37655/2019

IA No. 37655/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 05-08-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. S.P. Khatri, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Krupa Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Ratna A., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 37655/2019 in CRL. A. 158-160/2019

List the application before a Bench of which one of us (Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna) is not a member after obtaining the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)