

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. NO. 37655/2019 for bail in CRL. A. 158-160/2019 to be listed)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

(ONLY

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 37655/2019

IA No. 37655/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 30-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pravav, Adv.

Mr. Aniket Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Rebecca Jhon, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ratha Appnender, Adv.

Ms. Megha Bahl, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing 14 October 2019 by which time it
is expected that the report of the Medical Board shall be made
available.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER