

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. NO. 37655/2019 for bail in CRL. A. 158-160/2019 to be listed)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

(ONLY

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 37655/2019

IA No. 37655/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 04-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Mukur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket S., Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.

Dr. (Ms.) Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Bora, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Appnender, Adv.

Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tondon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No.158-160/2019:

Issue notice to the Superintendent, Tihar Jail, Jail No.3
in view of the Medical Report of the petitioner, returnable on
19.11.2019.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted through Standing
Counsel of Delhi Government.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)