

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)

Date : 22-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Shailendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR  
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellants.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Cr1.A. Nos. 1547-1549/2018

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 18.9.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 12 and 15 in Cr1. A No.1547/18.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 5 and 6 in Cr1. A. No. 1547/2018.

In all other matters, service is complete. Appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit shall within a period of four weeks file counter affidavit.

Issue reminder for records.

Cr1.A. Nos. 1636-1638/2018

All the appearing respondents who have not filed counter affidavit shall within a period of four weeks file counter affidavit.

Issue reminder for records as well as for effecting certificate of service on all unserved respondents.

Cr1.A. Nos. 559-561/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

Issue reminder for records.

List again on 30.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar