

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 57340 of 2020 (Application for bail) in CrI.A. Nos. 1636-38/2018 is listed only)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 57340/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 28-07-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sanpreet Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar pratap advocate
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr.Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these appeals for final hearing on 11.8.2020 before the appropriate Court.

NHRC which was party to the proceedings in the High Court be made a party in the present proceedings. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, learned advocate may file Vakalatnama and appearance within three days.

Let copies of the paper books be served upon the learned counsel for NHRC.

Parties are at liberty to file additional documents/deposition before the next date of hearing.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER