

ITEM NO.13 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 73971/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 183026/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 57340/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 41158/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 11-08-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr Sanpreet Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Manohar pratap advocate
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sanchit Guru, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Harsh Bora, Adv.
Ms. Ratna Appnender, Adv.
Ms. Deval Singh, Adv.
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv

Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

Mr. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the office report, the Trial Court record is yet to be received.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants, Ms. Vrinda Grover, learned counsel appearing for NHRC submit that considering the record involved in the matter, it would be better if the matters are posted for hearing after physical court hearing is resumed by this Court. The submission is not controverted by any of the learned counsel appearing for the other parties.

We, therefore, direct:

- (a) Let the Trial Court record be summoned immediately.
- (b) All the learned counsel are at liberty to file such documents/depositions on which reliance is placed by them.

Ms. Anindita Pujari, learned counsel appearing for the complainant is also at liberty to file the Pen-drive containing all the documents/depositions. The Registry is directed to make

copies of the documents at the expense of the complainant.

List in the second week after physical court hearing is resumed by the Court.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER