

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CRL. MP No. 135544/20 in CrI.A.No. 158-160/2019 to be listed)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)(FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 135544/2020
IA No. 135544/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 01-02-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Kanojia, Adv.
Mr. OM Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Vrinda Grover, Adv.
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 158-160/2019.

It is submitted that the applicant - Rambir Singh in Cr1. M.P. No. 135544/2020 has been deceased and it is proposed to file an application on behalf of him to pursue the appeal.

Cr1. M.P. No.135544/2020 stands dismissed as infructuous.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)