

ITEM NO.17 Court 15 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)
(FOR)

Date : 15-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Om Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Avneesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amir Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1547-1549 of 2018

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted four weeks' time to get instructions on the question of substitution in relation to Respondent Nos. 6, 12 and 15, who are now dead.

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1636-1638 of 2018

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted four weeks' time to take steps for effecting service on the unserved Respondent Nos. 33 and 36.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)