

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos.1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. Nos.1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

Crl.A. Nos.559-561/2019 (II-C)

Date : 19-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 16.04.2022, circulated by Mr. Ashutosh Jha, learned counsel for the appellant in Criminal Appeal Nos.1547-1549 of 2018, the matters are adjourned to 28.04.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER