

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. Nos.158-160/2019 (II-C) - MENTIONED
(IA NO.4611/2021 - FOR BAIL)

Date : 26-04-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mentioned By:

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
Mr. Pranit Pranav, Adv.

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, learned Advocate submits that Criminal Appeal Nos.1547-1549 of 2018 are to come up for hearing before this Court on 28.04.2022.

Mr. Joshi further submits that Criminal Appeal Nos.158-160 of 2019 arising from the common judgment are however not listed alongwith Criminal Appeal Nos.1547-1549 of 2018. He prays that both sets of Criminal Appeals be listed together.

The Registry is directed to list both sets of appeals before an appropriate Court, after seeking requisite directions from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER