

ITEM NOS.1+12

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 155-157/2019

BUDHI SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH CRL.A. NO. 1547-1549/2018])

WITH

Crl.A. Nos. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

Crl.A. No(s). 1547-1549/2018 (ITEM NO.12)

IA No. 73971/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C) (ITEM NO.12.1)
(IA No. 183026/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 74612/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.
57340/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL & IA No. 74611/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Crl.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)(ITEM NO.12.2)
(IA No. 41158/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For the Parties

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr Aseem Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Oleander D.Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR
 Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
 Mr. Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.
 Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
 Mr. Shubendu Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
 Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv
 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv
 Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.
 Mr. Siddhartha Srivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Prakriti Rastogi, Adv.
 Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. S.A.Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd.Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
 Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
 Ms. Yaksha Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Kuldeep Rai, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr Raman Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr Abhitosh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR/Adv.

Mr. Jayant K Sud, ASG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Om prakash shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Anukalp jain Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. G.S.Makker AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner(s), list these matters for final disposal on 23.08.2022 before the appropriate Court.

In the meantime, the Trial Court record be immediately summoned and upon receipt of the record, the same shall be shared in digitized form, with the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER