

ITEM NO.58+59

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73971/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 183026/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 74612/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 57340/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL AND IA No. 74611/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Cr1.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 41158/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Cr1.A. Nos.155-157/2019

Cr1.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

Date : 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

Mr. Oleander D. Singh, Adv

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Simranjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Chandra Jaiswal, Adv

Ms. Prerna Dhall, Adv.

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.

Ms. Yaksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K.Sud, ASG
 Mr. G.S. Makker,
 Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR
 Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr.Tyagi, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Jasra, Adv
 Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Diwakar, AAG
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
 Mr. B.N.Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhitesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Bharadwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Mr. Azad Bansala, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
 Mr. Saufik Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
 M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the facts and circumstances on record, including the fact that there has been reversal of order of acquittal, the matters may require urgent listing and hearing, it is directed that the matters be listed on 13th September, 2022 on top of the Board before regular Court taking final disposal matters on criminal side.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER