

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 168846/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 30-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
Mr. Syed Naseruddin Chishty, Adv.
Mr. Mujeebuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants points out that there are other appeals arising out of the same impugned order pending in this Court.

Office to verify and list all the similar matters together in the month of January, 2023.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER