

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA. NO. 69780/23 IN CRL. A. NO. 158-160/2019 IS LISTED])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)
 FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 69780/2023

IA No. 69780/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 09-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
 Mr. Anil Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.
 Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
 Mr. Abhineet Arvind, Adv.
 Mr. Maitreya Saha, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
 Ms. Radhika Rani Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. R.k.raizada, Sr. A.A.G.
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
 Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Soutik Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr.tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the Order dated 24.07.2023, Registry
to take note and list the matters for final hearing in
the manner as indicated in the said order.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR