

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73971/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 155-157/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 175451/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT; IA No. 175450/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 117499/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 116114/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 175428/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 175425/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80926/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 69780/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 88414/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 83797/2019 - INTERIM BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 183026/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT

IA No. 74612/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 57340/2020 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No. 88003/2023 - INTERIM BAIL

IA No. 74611/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Cr1.A. No. 559-561/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 41158/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s)	Mrs. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
	Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.
	Mr. Anil Bhardwaj, Adv.
	Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. Ravindra Singh, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
	Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
	Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Akriti Chaturvedi, Adv.
	Mr. Priyam Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.	
Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.	
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.	
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.	
Mr. Vishal Gera, Adv.	
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR	
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR	
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.	
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR	
Mr. Manu, Adv.	
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.	
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR	
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR	
For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.K. Raizada. Sr. Adv, A.A.G.
	Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
	Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
	Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv.
	Mr. Arun Pratap Singh Rajawat, Adv.
	Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
	Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
	Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
	Mr. Sanjay Kr.tyagi, Adv.
	Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
	Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
	Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR	

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR