

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 183026/2018 ,FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 57340/2020 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74611/2020 ,FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74612/2020 FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 88003/2023)

Date : 19-10-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018

List IA 57340/2020 on 23.11.2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR