

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN THE THIRD WEEK OF JANUARY 2024)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 183026/2018, FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 57340/2020, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74611/2020, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74612/2020 & FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 88003/2023)

Date : 24-01-2024 This appln. was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No.57340/2020 in Criminal Appeal No.1636-38/2018:-

No order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)