

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only I.A. No. 1233/24, 1389/24, 1467/24, 1482/24 in CrI.A.Nos. 1547-1549/2018 and I.A. Nos. 88003/23 and 54551/24 in CrI.A.Nos. 1636-1638/2018 are listed])

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 88003/2023

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 54551/2024)

Date : 09-05-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications (IA 88003/2023 AND IA
54551/2024) on 14.05.2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR