

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal Nos. 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 88003/2023 AND IA NO. 54551/2024 IN CRL A. NO. 1636 - 1638/2018 ARE LISTED]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-C)

(FOR FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 88003/2023

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 54551/2024)

Date : 14-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anindita Pujari, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Mohapatra, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR
Mr. Imran Khan, Adv.
Mr. Inam-ul-haq, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Arvendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv, A.A.G.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Aor, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rupali Bandopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesha Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Navanaray Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications for consideration after two months.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR