

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No. 187714/2024 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 26-09-2024 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nilendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent(s).

Initially list IA No. 187714/2024 (for Interim Bail) on
4th November, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)