

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 246901/2024 IN Crl.A. 158-160/2019 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

[I.A. NO. 294746/2024 IN Crl.A. No. 155-157/2019 MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN LISTED UNDER ITEM NO. 3 I.E. Crl.A. No. 1547-1549/2018]

WITH

Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-C)

(IA No. 246901/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Crl.A. No. 155-157/2019

(IA NO.294746/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 19-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. T. Bhaskaran Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Himadri H., Adv.
Ms. A. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Simarajeet Singh Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Divya Roy, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Manu, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Shahid, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Apurva Mahndiyan, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 246901/2024 (GRANT OF BAIL) IN CRL.A. NO. 158-160/2019 AND
IA NO.294746/2024 - GRANT OF BAIL IN CRL.A. NO. 155-157/2019

List tomorrow, i.e., 20th December, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)