

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1547-1549/2018

SAMI ULLAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ZULFIKAR NASIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 158-160/2019 (II-D)

FOR

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 246901/2024

CrI.A. No. 155-157/2019 (II-D)

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 294746/2024

CrI.A. No. 1636-1638/2018 (II-D)

FOR

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 243603/2024

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 243620/2024

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 266109/2024

FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 273357/2024

Date : 01-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR
Mr. Oleander D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anil K. Chopra, AOR

Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.
Ms. Divyakshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR

contd...

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Respondent Nos.6, 12 & 15 in Crl. Appeal no. 1547-1549/2018 are respondent Nos.7, 13 & 16 in other matters and respondent No.32 in Crl. Appeal No. 155-157/2019 & Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019 are reportedly expired. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to Ld. counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondents.

Respondent Nos.28 & 29 in Crl. Appeal no. 1547-1549/2018 are respondent Nos.45 & 46 respectively in Crl. Appeal No. 155-157/2019 and respondent Nos.43 & 44 in Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019.

Respondent No.30 in Crl. Appeal no. 1547-1549/2018 is respondent No.1 in connected matters.

Respondent No.31 in Crl. Appeal no. 1547-1549/2018 is respondent No.38 in Crl.A. 1636-1638/2018 and respondent No.29 in Crl.A. No.155-157/2019 as well as Crl.A. No. 158-160/2019.

The above-mentioned respondents are duly represented.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents/deemed to be complete but none has entered appearance.

contd...

Scanned soft copies of original records of High Court and Trial Court have been received. Let soft copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsels for the parties in light of Circular F.no.01/Judl./2025, dated 10.01.2025.

List again on 11.09.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar